FILTERS
 for Gas and Liquid Flow Meters / Controllers
 Introduction
Inherent to its construction, a thermal mass flow meter or controller for
gases is sensitive to contamination. To increase the MTBF (Mean Time
Between Failure) it is important to make sure that the gas entering the
instrument to clean. The IN-LINE Filter Assembly, screwed into the inlet
of the instrument, provides this service. It contains a 316L sintered metal

 Pressure drop
 Air at 1 bar, 20 °C, pressure vs. flow
 Model number identification
 Dimensions
RP/RS type A C D G Span 1 Span 2
M-410/M-420 53 10 ø 24 1/8" 20 20
M-411/M-421 53 10 ø 24 ¼" 20 20
M-412/M-422 70 10 ø 35 ¼" 30 32
M-413/M-423 80 14 ø 35 ½" 30 32
ISO 1179 type A C D G Span 1 Span 2
M-410 ISO 52 8 ø 24 1/8" 20 20
M-411 ISO 52 12 ø 28 ¼" 20 24
M-412 ISO 71 12 ø 34,5 ¼" 30 32
M-413 ISO 81 14 ø 34,5 ½" 30 32
Dimensions in mm. Technical specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Pressure rating
1 100 bar
2 200 bar
Filter housing
0 Ultra-low-flow
1 Low-flow
2 Medium-flow
3 High-flow
Filter cartridge
13 0,5 micron sintered metal
16 2 micron sintered metal
17 5 micron sintered metal
18 7 micron sintered metal
19 10 micron sintered metal
20 15 micron sintered metal
21 20 micron sintered metal
22 40 micron sintered metal
Adapter
0 none
1 1/8” OD compression type
2 ¼” OD compression type
3 6 mm OD compression type
4 12 mm OD compression type
5 ½” OD compression type
6 20 mm OD compression type
8 ¼” Face seal male
9 other
Flow - ln/min
Flow - ln/min

 Dimensions M2 Filter
M2 - AA - N N - N - A - A
 Model number identification
Pore size
AF 10 μm
AH 25 μm
AG 40 μm
Fluid connectors
Inlet Outlet
0 0 none
1 1 1/8" OD compression type
2 2 ¼" OD compression type
3 3 6 mm OD compression
type
4 4 12 mm OD compression
type
5 5 ½" OD compression type
7 7 ¼" face seal female
8 8 ¼" face seal male
A A 3 mm OD compression
type
B B 1/8" face seal male
C C 1/16" OD compression type
D D 3/8" OD compression type
G G 8 mm OD compression
type
H H 10 mm OD compression
type
L L ½" face seal male
M M ¼" O-ring face seal
9 9 other (on request)
Drain connector
1 1/8" OD compression type
2 ¼" OD compression type
3 6 mm OD compression
type
4 12 mm OD compression
type
5 ½" OD compression type
7 ¼" face seal female
8 ¼" face seal male
A 3 mm OD compression
type
B 1/8" face seal male
C 1/16" OD compression type
D 3/8" OD compression type
G 8 mm OD compression
type
H 10 mm OD compression
type
L ½" face seal male
M ¼" O-ring face seal
Z blind nut
9 others (on request)
Seals
A Viton® 514178 USP/FDA
B EPDM 559291 USP/FDA
C Kalrez® 6230 USP/FDA
K Kalrez® 6375
V Viton® 51415
Wetted material
S Stainless steel 316L
Compression type
3/8" tube
A
3 mm OD 18.0 mm
6 mm OD 19.2 mm
8 mm OD 26.6 mm
10 mm OD 39.7 mm
12 mm OD 42.4 mm
1/16" OD 15.6 mm
1/8" OD 18.1 mm